             75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevB_0707
1
VF540
XO 3.3V, 5.0V
9x14mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency
Range F  1.5  130 MHz

 ±100 ppm (std.)
D ± 500 ppm
How to Order
— FREQUENCY, MHz
       Duty Cycle
Code Specification
HH ±2.5%
H ±5%
 ±10% (std.)
Supply Voltage
Code Output
L 3.3V
5.0V (std.)
Temp. Range
Code Specification
 0°C to +70°C std.
1 -40°C to +85°C
2 -55°C to +125°C*
*Not always available
— — VF540
Tristate Function
Absolute Maximum Ratin gs
Environmental and Mechanical
             75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com • RevB_0707
3
VF540
XO 3.3V, 5.0V
9x14mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
Package Dimensions and Pin Connections
Pin # Connection
1 Tristate Control
2 Case/GND
3 Output
4 Vcc